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KATHERINE MCDOWELL
Direct (503) 595-3924
katherine@mcd-law.com

December 7, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND U.S, MAIL

PUC Filing Center :
Public Utility Commission of Oregon
PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re: Docket UE 210

Enclosed for filing in the above docket are an original and one copy of the Joint Parties’
Stipulated Motion for Extension of Time to File Reply Brief, A copy of this filing has been
served on all parties to this proceeding as indicated on the attached Certificate of Service.
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? UE 210

3

4

5 In the Matter of PacifiCorp’s Filing of JOINT PARTIES’ STIPULATED MOTION

Revised Tariff Schedules for Electric FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE

6 Service in Oregon. REPLY BRIEF

. (Expedited Consideration Requested)

8

9 On behalf of PacifiCorp, Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon (*Staff”), the
10  Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon (“CUB"), Fred Meyer Food Stores and Quality Food Centers,
11  Divisions of The Kroger Co. (“Kroger”), and Klamath Water Users Association ("KWUA"),
12 (“Joint Parties”), and pursuant to OAR 860-013-0031, PacifiCorp files this motion requesting a
13 three-day extension of time, until Thursday, December 10, 2008, for all parties to file reply
14 briefs in this case. The industrial Customers of Northwest Utilities ("ICNU") stipulates to this
15 motion.
16 Pursuant to Administrative Law Judge Lisa D. Hardie’s Ruling on October 30, 2009,
17  the Joint Parties and ICNU were to file simultaneous reply briefs on December 7, 2008. The
18 parties have agreed to a three-day extension of this deadline, necessitated by the intervening
19 Thanksgiving holiday between the filing of the opening briefs and the criginal due date for the
20  reply briefs. The Joint Parties respectfully request expedited resolution of this motion.
21
22 DATED:; December 7, 2009, McDowell & R_ackner PC
23 /
24 ) — N

Katherine MéBowell
25 Aftorneys ?g( PacifiCorp
26
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| hereby certify that | served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in UE

210 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class

mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

G. Catriona McCracken
Citizens’ Utility Board
catriona@oregoncub.org

Gordon R. Feighner
Citizens’ Utility Board

8 gordon@oregoncub.org
9 Deborah Garcia
Oregon Public Utility Commission
10 P.O. Box 2148
Salem, OR 97301
1 Deborah.garcia@state.or.us
12 Randall Fatkenberg
RF! Consulting, Inc.
13 PMB 362, 8343 Roswell Road
Sandy Springs, GA 30350
14 consultrfi@aol.com
15 Richard Lorenz
Cable Huston Benedict et al
16 rlorenz@cablehuston.com
17 Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric Company
18 doug.tingey@pgn.com
19 Kurt J. Boghm
Boehm Kurtz & Lowry
20 36 E. Seventh St. — Ste 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
21 kboehm@bklawfirm.com
22
23
24
25
26
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Robert Jenks
Citizens' Utility Board
bob@oregoncub.org

Greg Addingion
Klamath Water Users Association
greg@cvcwireless.net

Jason Jones

Assistant Attorney General
1162 Court St. NW

Salem, OR 97301-4096
Jason.w.jones@state.or.us

Melinda Davison
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor - Ste 400
Portland, OR 97204
mjd@dvclaw.com

Larry Cable
Cable Huston Benedict et al
lcable@cablehuston.com

Randy Dahlgren
Portland General Electric Company
pge.opuc.filings@pgn.com

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh St. — Ste 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
mkurtz@bklawfirm.com

McDowell & Rackner PC
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Fred Meyer Stores/Kroger
Nona Soltero

Corporate Law Dept #23c
3800 Se 22nd Ave

Portland Or 97202
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com

DATED: December 7, 2009

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[

Katherine McDdwell
Of Attorneys for PacifiCorp

McDowell & Associates PG
520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portiand, OR 97204



